2023-2024 MSHSL REGION 1A COMMITTEE
Sub 1 -
Sarah Holten – Fillmore Central – Music Representative (2023-2027)

sarah.holten@isd2198.k12.mn.us; 563-380-8707
Chairman Gary Kuphal – Mabel-Canton – Superintendent Representative (2021-2025)

gkuphal@mabelcanton.org; 507-459-3535
Chris Strinmoen – Spring Grove – Boys Sports Representative (2021-2025)


chris.strinmoen@springgrove.k12.mn.us; 507-923-5586
Sub 2 -
Ali Mach – Blooming Prairie – Principal Representative (2023-2027)

amach@blossoms.k12.mn.us; 507-440-1663
Craig Schlichting – Triton – Superintendent Representative (2023-2027)

schlich@triton.k12.mn.us; 507- 273-4308
Pat Towey – Hayfield – School Board Representative (2021-2025)


ptowey@hayfield.k12.mn.us; 507-421-4770
Sub 3 -

Tim Andring – Dover-Eyota – A.D. Representative (2023-2027)


timandring@desch.org; 507-273-9021



Adam Gust – St. Charles – Girls Sports Representative (2023-2027)



agust@schs.k12.mn.us; 507-932-4420

Amy French – Cotter – Fine Arts (Speech/OAP) Representative (2021-2025)



amyjfrench516@gmail.com; 507-450-2690
Sub 4 -

Alex Hanson – Bethlehem Academy – School Board Representative (2023-2027)


axeman52271@yahoo.com; 507-339-3475

Mitch Schiltz – Principal Representative (2022-2025)


mschiltz@pineisland.k12.mn.us; 507-696-4255

Vice-Chair Josh Wieme – Goodhue – A.D. Representative (2021-2025)

jwieme@goodhue.k12.mn.us; 651-212-0662
MSHSL Representative Assembly:

2 year term – TBD
2 year term – TBD
2 year term – TBD
Executive Secretary:

Brad Johnson

3570 Stone Point Drive NE
Rochester, MN  55906

bj50johnson@gmail.com
507-993-7856 (cell)

